2025 Autumn Equinox Prayer Vigil

A Prayer Vigil to Co-Create a New Era of Freedom and Prosperity—

Become Visionary Leaders of the New Age!

Livingston, Montana
September 19-21

All Times MDT

Friday, September 19

8:25 am In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are
completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)

8:30 Meditation

9:00 Welcome by David Christopher Lewis
Prayers and songs

10:30 Intermission

10:50 Prayers and songs
Zarathustra: Be Enfired with a Higher Desire to Work and Serve to Set
Life Free!

12:00 pm End of the broadcast

Optional activities:

2:00 pm  Film Screening of Our Lady of Guadalupe

4:00 Group discussion: How we will develop ourselves and our resources to be
visionary leaders of the New Age. Please connect via Jitsi using the following
link: https://jit.si.heartscenter.com/Discussion

5:00 End for the day

Saturday, September 20

8:25 am In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are
completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)

8:30 Meditation

9:00 Prayers and songs

10:30 Intermission

10:50 Prayers and songs
God Mercury: | Accelerate Your Playfulness, Truthfulness and
Mindfulness with Golden Light!

12:00 pm End of the broadcast

Optional activities:

2:00 pm Prayer session: Astreas and violet flame prayers

4:00 End for the day


https://jit.si.heartscenter.com/Discussion

Sunday, September 21

8:25 am

8:30
9:00
10:30
10:50

11:00
11:15

12:00 pm
12:30

In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are
completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)

Meditation

Prayers and songs

Intermission

Prayers and songs

The Holy Spirit: Dynamic Group Soul-Raising Session

Intermission

Prayers and songs

Buddhas from the Pleiades, Sirius and Orion: Earth Is Transformed
Now in Cosmic Light!

Circle of appreciation and oneness

End of the broadcast

Pot fortune picnic at Lewis’ property

Program subject to change. We may make schedule changes due to weather.

9/15/25



