2025 Autumn Equinox Prayer Vigil

A Prayer Vigil to Co-Create a New Era of Freedom and Prosperity— Become Visionary Leaders of the New Age!

Livingston, Montana September 19-21

All Times MDT

Friday, Se	eptember 19
8:25 am	In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)
8:30	Meditation
9:00	Welcome by David Christopher Lewis
	Prayers and songs
10:30	Intermission
10:50	Prayers and songs
	Zarathustra: Be Enfired with a Higher Desire to Work and Serve to Set
	Life Free!
12:00 pm	End of the broadcast
Optional a	ctivities:
2:00 pm	Film Screening of Our Lady of Guadalupe
4:00	Group discussion : How we will develop ourselves and our resources to be visionary leaders of the New Age. Please connect via Jitsi using the following link: https://jit.si.heartscenter.com/Discussion
5:00	End for the day

Saturday, September 20		
	8:25 am	In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are
		completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)
	8:30	Meditation
	9:00	Prayers and songs
	10:30	Intermission
	10:50	Prayers and songs
		God Mercury: I Accelerate Your Playfulness, Truthfulness and
		Mindfulness with Golden Light!
	12:00 pm	End of the broadcast
Optional activities:		activities:
	2:00 pm	Prayer session: Astreas and violet flame prayers
	4:00	End for the day

Sunday, September 21 8:25 am In seats in the

8:25 am	In seats in the meeting room (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are
	completely OFF and preferably not brought into sanctuary.)
8:30	Meditation
9:00	Prayers and songs
10:30	Intermission
10:50	Prayers and songs
	The Holy Spirit: Dynamic Group Soul-Raising Session
11:00	Intermission
11:15	Prayers and songs
	Buddhas from the Pleiades, Sirius and Orion: Earth Is Transformed
	Now in Cosmic Light!
	Circle of appreciation and oneness
12:00 pm	End of the broadcast
12:30 [.]	Pot fortune picnic at Lewis' property

Program subject to change. We may make schedule changes due to weather.

9/15/25